

FAO No. 86 of 2020

19.08.2020 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondent No. 2, despite service.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Through Video Conferencing

The Court has been informed that the connected appeals already stand admitted.

Heard. Admit. M/s G.R. Palsra and Dheeraj Thakur, learned counsel accept post admission notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3, respectively. Let post admission notice be issued to respondent No. 2, returnable for 28th September, 2020. Steps for service be taken within two weeks. For completion of service, the matter be listed before learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

List alongwith FAO No. 548 of 2016.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 19, 2020
(bhupender)