

CMP No. 9319 of 2020
in FAO (MVA) No. 86 of 2020

06.10.2020 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Dhreej Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

(Through Video Conference)

CMP No. 9319 of 2020

This application is for release of amount of compensation in favour of the applicant/respondent No. 1.

Having heard learned Counsel for the applicant, this application is allowed to the extent that 50% of the amount, falling to the share of the applicant, deposited before this Court, is directed to be released in her favour. The amount be remitted directly into the bank account(s) as per particulars mentioned in the application. Release of amount shall abide by final adjudication of the appeal. In the event of appeal being allowed, the applicant/claimant will have to refund the amount so released with interest @ 9 % per annum. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 06, 2020
(Pritam)