

**The New India Assurance Co. Vs. Reema Devi and ors
alongwith connected matters**

**FAO No. 548/2016 a/w 308 to
312, 539, 540, 549 to 558, 567 and 568
of 2016, 319 to 322, 363, 364, 508, 538,
539, 578 of 2018, 35 and 252 of 2019
and 86 of 2020**

28.4.2022 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate vice counsel, Mr. Rajiv Rai, and Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocates, for the respective appellant(s).

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate vice counsel, Mr. Naveen Dass, Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Mr. Rajiv Rai, Mr. Vijay Sharma and Mr.Amit Jamwal, Advocates, for the respective respondent(s).

As prayed for, list on 26.5.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

April 28, 2022
(Kalpana)